
 

NOTICE FOR STUDENTS 

English Language Section 
School of Languages, Literacies and Translation, USM 

 
 

E-daftar is from 18.3.2021 to 28.3.21. During this period only students have access 
to the e-daftar system. Teachers will not be able to register you manually. 
 
Only after the e-daftar period is over, students can appeal to the course leaders. 
Send your emails to the relevant course leaders after 28.3.21.  
 
LOCAL STUDENTS who wish to appeal, please write to the relevant course 
leaders.  
 
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS who wish to appeal please send the following 
documents (via email) to the respective course leaders to appeal. 

a. Letter from the Deputy Dean, School Of Languages, Literacies and 
Translation (Mr Azril Ali) stating the English courses that you are required 
to take 

b. Your English qualification (IELTS/TOEFL etc) 
c. Your results for LMT100/LSP300/LSP40_/LHP_) 

 
EXCHANGE STUDENTS who wish to appeal please write to the respective course 
leaders to appeal. 
 

PRIORITY WILL BE GIVEN TO SENIORS/FINAL YEAR students.  
 
FIRST YEAR STUDENTS,  
If you are unable to get a place, DO NOT worry. All the English Courses 
are offered every semester.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Course Leaders 

COURSE COURSE LEADER(KP) 
 

CONTACT DETAILS 
 

LMT100 

Cik Noorul Shakirin Mohamed Hassan 
 

noorul@usm.my 
Tel No: 04-653 3143 
Room No: D09:016 

Cik R. Hemalatha V. Renganathan 
hemalatha@usm.my 
Tel No: 04-653 3150 
Room No: D10:111 

LSP300 

En Malcom Neoh Hun Keong 
neohhk@usm.my 
Tel No: 04-653 2648 
Room No: D09:015 

Puan Roopa Ram Kartarram 
roopa@usm.my 
Tel No: 04-653 4974 
Room:D09A:109 

LSP401 Puan Ajuntha Kuppan 
ajuntha@usm.my 
Tel No: 04-653 2667 
Room No:D09:033 

LSP402 
Cik Arbaeyah Hassan 
 

arbaeyah@usm.my 
Tel No: 04-653 3401 
Room No: D10:012 

LSP403 
 
Encik Neoh Soon Yum 
 

neoh@usm.my  
Tel No. 04-653 3998 
Room No: D09:030 

LSP404 
 
Puan Kam Su-Yin 
 

su_yin@usm.my 
Tel No: 04-653 3143 
Room No: D09:017 

LHP 451 Cik Ida Suhaini Tajul Urus 
idasuhaini@usm.my 
Tel No:04-653 3150 
Room  No: D10:111 

LHP 452 Puan Vivien Chee Pei Wei  
vivien@usm.my 
Tel No: 04-653 3997 
Room No:D09:031 

LHP 453 Encik Ahmad Sofwan Nathan Abdullah 
svpathma@usm.my 
Tel No: 04-653 4123 
Room: D09:003 
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COURSE COURSE LEADER(KP) 
 

CONTACT DETAILS 
 

LHP 454 Puan Ng Yim San 
ysng@usm.my  
Tel No: 04-653 3153 
Room No: D10:211 

LHP 455 Puan Noraida Kamarudin 
noraidakamarudin@usm.my 
Tel No: 04-653 2644 
Room No:D09:013 

LHP 456 Puan Siti Sara Zainal Abidin 
pbsara@usm.my 
Tel No: 04653 3403 
Room No: D09:006 

LHP 457 Dr Anne Rowena David 
rowena@usm.my 
Tel No: 04-653 3998 
Room No:D09:029 

LHP 458/ 
LHP 459 

Dr Mozhgan Ghassemiazghandi mozhgan@usm.my   
  

LDN101 Puan Nurun Najmee Hasenan 
najmee@usm.my   
Tel No: 0193998864 
Room No: 7 Blok 15 

LDN201 Puan Fadilah Zakaria 
fadilahz@usm.my  
Tel No:0148480412 
Room No: 14 Blok 15 

 
 

Thank you. 
 

GEETHA MUNUSAMY 
PROGRAMME CHAIRPERSON 
ENGLISH LANGUAGE SECTION 
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